- 1 SJR120
- 2 187080-1
- 3 By Senator Whatley
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 17-MAY-17

187080-1:n:05/16/2017:JEC/jec LRS2017-2181 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 RECOGNIZING WRIGHT'S MARKET IN OPELIKA, ALABAMA, ON 8 BEING SELECTED TO PARTICIPATE IN A PILOT PROGRAM TO TEST 9 10 ACCEPTING SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM BENEFITS 11 ONLINE. 12 13 WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly 14 presented to Wright's Market in Opelika, Alabama, on being 15 selected to participate in a pilot program through the United 16 States Department of Agriculture to test accepting 17 Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program benefits online; and 18 WHEREAS, Wright's Market was among an elite group of 19 10 companies nationwide, including Walmart and Amazon.com, to 20 be selected for the prestigious trial program; and WHEREAS, individuals will be able to use SNAP 21 22 benefits to purchase groceries through Wright's Market online 23 and home-delivery program, Wright2U; and 24 WHEREAS, the worthy program will aid those who live 25 in food deserts or areas without a nearby grocery store or means of transportation or those with a busy schedule; and 26

1 WHEREAS, notably, Jimmy Wright, owner of Wright's 2 Market, is currently collaborating with Auburn University's 3 Hunger Solutions in a magnanimous effort to enrich the lives 4 of residents of rural Lee County through home deliveries; and

5 WHEREAS, with an unwavering commitment to excellence 6 in serving the community, Wright's Market reflects immense 7 credit upon the entire State of Alabama and is truly deserving 8 of special recognition; now therefore,

9 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 10 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Wright's Market is hereby 11 recognized, and this resolution is offered to store owner 12 Jimmy Wright in deepest admiration and appreciation for his 13 immeasurable service, along with sincere best wishes for 14 continued success in all future endeavors.